

DECISION n° 119

of the Administrative Board of the European Railway Agency adopting the Programming Document 2016

THE ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD OF THE EUROPEAN RAILWAY AGENCY,

Having regard to Regulation (EC) N° 881/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council establishing a European Railway Agency¹ (hereinafter referred to as "the Agency") in particular article 25 (2) c thereof, Whereas:

- (1) The Opinion of the European Commission on the draft Work Programme 2016 was issued on 25-11-2015²,
- (2) The annual work programme of the Agency, 'Programming Document 2016', should be forwarded to the Member states, the European Parliament, Council and Commission,

HAS DECIDED AS FOLLOWS:

Article 1

The Programming Document of the Agency for the year 2016 is adopted. The final text is set out in Annex to this decision.

Article 2

The present decision shall enter into force on the day following that of its adoption. It will be published on the Agency website.

Done at Lille, on 25-11-2015

For the Administrative Board

The Chairman

Mats ANDERSSON

Annex: ERA Programming Document 2016

